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2020 F EINFHR WET »r— b 2FEEE

50,701

16,426

32.4%

BE Ry | 2% e
Te wm | e [BIEHL HERREEC)
bR DT OB THIEL £ 14 UFELE F4E 44 |
| | srrosEens T ran. . . B I e e s - -
What grade are you in? 497% | 265% | 19.1% | 4.8% - -
(=4 W g ‘
- N 15,354 1,072 - - - -
2 COREERBETDHIHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 03.5% 6.5% ~ ~ R ~
DHTHBHEL £
o1 SOREDBAE (L) WEIA EOTL ) ) s 8,083 5,535 1,883 398 208 319
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 4929 33.7% 11.5% 2.4% 1.3% 1.9%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, b5 OMEREL 6 DTL ) | 4, 322 [ 527 | 1900 | 410 | 206 | 317
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. . 50.6% 32.1% 11.6% 25% 1.3% 1.9%
4 4,744 2,1 424 287 22
Q3 HEOHILHEMN LT, £, bR OPTLEDTL 240 _ _ 4.3 8,49 50 8 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . 51.7% 28.9% 13.1% 2.6% 1.7% 2.0%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREE0) X ORCEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 8,692 4,958 1,880 334 220 342
TL 7eh
Q4 Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 4.3 52.9% 30.2% 11.4% 2.0% 1.3% 2.1%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEOAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHAWENTL SN X LIk, . | g, BB 102 | 2162 | 344 | 215 | 370
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 50.1% 31.1% 13.2% 2.1% 1.3% 2.39%
RN EE - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S MDA L DAy, BHBAIREEIC S 7,689 5,210 2,455 411 312 349
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - - 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.8% 31.7% 14.9% 2.5% 1.9% 2.1%
DI HFGEIEPT & 2 (FAREEE Y 2%) AR SR TL L 8,649 4,020 2,981 218 180 378
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - - 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.7% 24.5% 18.1% 1.3% 1.1% 2.3%
D7 I FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 945 1,850 5,956 5,300 2,375 0
(%manaba®¥¥ £ Eof/h7 A b LR— b SEEREOHRL, £ICBI 247 LI MRFELDERH
Q8 | £3. €I DRERVIIOAEMR. EERFE) £LELEb. - - 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.8% 11.3% 36.3% 32.3% 14.5% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 6,496 6,090 2,858 372 231 379
Q9 COFZEL L ST ¥ I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ Lo _ _ 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 39.5% 37.1% 17.4% 2.3% 1.4% 2.3%
. e 124 L1 2,22 292 24
010 | SOBREXST, SODABRBLINERD 2L 1oh. ) ) 4z B2 3139 81 » 6 | 377
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 49.5% 31.3% 13.6% 1.8% 1.6% 2.3%
[EsEE)
W 5. %587 (Strongly agree) WA EB5mEnZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. Y55 512%0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E55hE0ZIEE I bk (Disagree) W1 %9 % 0 (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8. IW5. 38R LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 2055 D3RR RS A (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRERST DL 2R RS A5 (1 - 2 hours) 2. 3055 LA_E1HFfEIAS (30 - 60 minutes) M1. 3053 AR (Less than 30 minutes)
Bl 77 7
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2020 EERNEHR BT - — b F v /SR BIEEETER

el

19,038

4,631

24.3%

BE RS &2¥ e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 OFL 34 | 4
1 | PEEDFEEHZIT(ES . ) ) ) 2,137 1,106 1,111 277 - -
What grade are you in? 46.1% | 23.9% | 24.0% | 6.0% - -
[EYN W Z ‘
- N 4,255 376 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.9% 2.1% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 SOREOBAE (L) WEIA EOTL ) s s 2,413 1,372 576 95 74 101
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 52.1% 29.6% 12.4% 2.1% 1.6% 2.2%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) a3 | 4 [0 1280 | S86 | 112 | 68 »
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 53.7% 27.6% 12.7% 2.4% 1.5% 21%
2,492 1,152 7 1
Q3 HEOHILHEMN LT, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr _ 4.3 4.3 o 5 673 30 85 9
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 53.8% 24.9% 14.5% 2.8% 1.8% 21%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 2,523 1,211 634 92 67 104
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 54.5% 26.1% 13.7% 2.0% 1.4% 22%
understanding this class. . ) . . . .
Q
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . as | an |2ATL | 1256 | 638 | 95 » | ue
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 53.4% 27.1% 13.8% 2.1% 1.2% 2.5%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 2,281 1,295 757 107 93 98
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.3% 28.0% 16.3% 2.3% 2.0% 2.1%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 2,525 1,044 848 61 47 106
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 54.5% 22.5% 18.3% 1.3% 1.0% 2.3%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 214 372 1,480 1,575 990 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.4 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.6% 8.0% 32.0% 34.0% 21.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 1,937 1,578 858 80 69 109
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.8% 34.1% 18.5% 1.7% 1.5% 2.4%
. e e 2, 1, 11
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . as | as 222108 68 | 76 i °
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 51.2% 28.1% 14.7% 1.6% 1.8% 2.4%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7
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2020 EERNEHR BT - — b F v /SR BIEEETER

31,663

11,795

37.3%

CIC I TG T
LA DT OB THIEL ¥4 14 OFE E4E | 4
6,019 3,247 2,022 507 - -

‘ﬂﬁ 2 2% (B4 HERRLE )

1 fo&f;@?ﬁ%?ﬁi'({fiém
‘What grade are you in? 51.0% 27.5%

17.1% 4.3% - -
[ W Z ‘

5 | commEmETICHENY S ARESBLEL A 11099 | %6 . . . .

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

94.1% 5.9% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

Q1 CDFEDHHE (LA ) (ZHEYR D TL e i 43 s 5,670 4,163 1,307 303 134 218
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 48.1% 1539 1% > 6% 1% L%
Op | SORCEDRITRIEL, bk OBBEFECISL £ 6D TL o, . as | as [L593 3994 | 1314 | 298 | 138 | 218
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. . . 49.5% 13.9% 1% 2.5% Lo 8%
,007 ,592 1,477 294 202 22!
03 | HEOBBEBMERD ST, k1 bR DPTLEDTL LA, . 43 ay 207 | 39 o 0 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. B . 50.9% 30.5% 12.5% 25% 7% Lo%
AR IR (NS CIGERE B0) R ORELERL BE2ED 5 10IUHRNL b D 6.169 | 3.747 1.246 o 153 o
Q4 TL7eh , . ) o . 43 45
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 52.3% 31.8% 10.6% 1% 13% 2.0%
understanding this class. . . - . . 3
5,762 3,846 1,524 249 160 254

Os | EROEFIEL TEIARMICEh £ TORENES D EARART L5 N L 1A 43 45

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 48.9% 32.6% 12.9% 2.1% 1.4% 2.29%

RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 5,408 3,915 1,698 304 219 251
Q6 | L7zh, TEMEEETIEFN—2 a3l b, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.8% 33.2% 14.4% 2.6% 1.9% 2.1%
DI PRI T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L o 6,124 2,976 2,133 157 133 272
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.9% 25.2% 18.1% 1.3% 1.1% 2.3%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 731 1,478 4,476 3,725 1,385 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.7 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.2% 12.5% 37.9% 31.6% 11.7% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 4,559 4,512 2,000 292 162 270
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.7% 38.3% 17.0% 2.5% 1.4% 2.3%
. e e J751 s 1,54 21 1 264
010 | SOBREXST, SODABRBLINERD 2L 1oh. . a3 | an 2L | 3836 | 1595 © 8 ©
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 48.8% 32.5% 13.1% 1.8% 1.6% 2.2%
|G- |
W 5. %589 (Strongly agree) W4 55 E0AIEE IR (Agree) W 3. Y55 50240 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E55hE0AIEZ ) Eb 4w (Disagree) W1 Z9E b0 (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F I RET 7 — ~ FERIERE

‘ gz S e R e B HAREE%)
LBAEORONTHIEL £ 4 VEE 2 34 | 44
|| rrozEemA T RSN . . e 0 0 - .
What grade are you in? 100.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% - -
YRRV S
5 | CoERERETACHE YT ARESHL £L D . . B e - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.9% 6.1%

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) as | as 2B 254 89 | 221 | 1% | 14
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 51.5% 31.6% 11.0% 27% 1.7% 1.6%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o . as | an |00 | 2486 | 928 | 228 | 12 | 132
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 5200 30.5% 11.4% 28% 1.5% 1.6%
- N " 4,341 2, B
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . a3 | a3 > 251 | 1098 | 225 | 169 | 132
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 53.2% 27.6% 12.7% 2.8% 21% 1.6%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 4,459 2,326 917 174 127 153
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 54.7% 28.5% 11.2% 21% 1.6% 1.9%
understanding this class. . . : . . .
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) a3 | 4 M3 2485 | 1072 | 175 | 127 | 16
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 50.7% 30.5% 13.1% 2.1% 1.6% 2.0%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 3,862 2,509 1,233 211 191 150
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 47.4% 30.8% 15.1% 2.6% 2.3% 1.8%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 4,365 1,953 1,473 101 93 171
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.5% 23.9% 18.1% 1.2% 1.1% 2.1%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 514 990 3,050 2,603 999 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.7 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.3% 12.1% 37.4% 31.9% 12.2% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

e = . . - 3,197 2,938 1,487 208 148 178
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 39.2% 36.0% 18.2% 2.6% 1.8% 2.2%
. e e 4, 2,481 1,144 1
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . as | oas 222 8 O 1 ] BT o
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 49.7% 30.4% 14.0% 1.9% 1.9% 2.1%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F I RET 7 — ~ FERIERE

BE RS &2¥ e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = B4, iR (%)
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ N N R
1 DRIDFFEHUL TS i ) ) 0 4,353 0] 0 - -
What grade are you in? 0.0% | 100.0% | 00% | 00% - -
(=B W Z ‘
- N 4,081 272 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 03.8% 6.2% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 SOREOBAE (L) WEIA EOTL ) s s 2,027 1,591 520 96 37 82
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 46.6% 36.5% 11.9% 2.2% 0.8% 1.9%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) P L B o 81
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. h . 48.4% 34.8% 11.9% 1.9% 1.0% 1.9%
2,14 1, 11 71
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.3 4.3 3 356 590 3 80
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 49.2% 31.2% 13.6% 2.6% 1.6% 1.8%
HRECRAAER (RECIEER4E80) RIOREFERL BHE2EDLLDIHRNLED 2,209 1,422 489 91 54 38
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.7% 32.7% 11.2% 21% 12% 2.0%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . a3 | an |22 | 1423 | 580 | 9B 48 o2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 48.5% 32.7% 13.3% 2.3% 1.1% 2.1%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 2,010 1,441 649 107 61 85
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.2% 33.1% 14.9% 2.5% 1.4% 2.0%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 2,246 1,152 753 60 49 93
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.6% 26.5% 17.3% 1.4% 1.1% 2.1%
D7 P FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 165 434 1,593 1,498 663 0
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | £, €£IDFERIROMEMR, AT £L 2Lk, - 2.5 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.8% 10.0% 36.6% 34.4% 15.2% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 1,672 1,730 740 90 35 86
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.4% 39.7% 17.0% 2.1% 0.8% 2.0%
< e e 2, 1,4 1 42
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . a3 | a5 P20 G| %0 | 8 87
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 48.0% 33.6% 13.6% 1.9% 1.0% 2.0%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F I RET 7 — ~ FERIERE

BE &5 2% o
‘ STy St SEty B B4 HEREE(%)
LHETDFEIDODNTBHEL 7 VAR ofFEd 3MEA ‘ ML
1 | PEEDFEEHZIT(ES . ) ) ) 0 0 3,133 0 - -
it e weyou nt 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% | 0.0% - -

(=R WL Z ‘

j . 2,922 211 - - - -
2 COWREERET DD DY T\ AEZWL £ L fetr. R - - ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.3% 6.7%
3% 1% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) a3 | ap B LI | 358 | 5 2 %8
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 46.2% 36.5% 11.4% 1% 0.7% 31%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o . 43 | an |OM4 | 1063 | 356 | 73 31 26
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 48.3% 33.9% 11.4% 23% 1.0% 31%
1,564 4. 421 7
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . a3 | a3 4 | 995 S 8 0
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 49.9% 30.2% 13.4% 2.2% 1.2% 3.1%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 1,579 1,013 361 54 31 95
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.4% 32.3% 11.5% 1.7% 1.0% 3.0%
understanding this class. . . : : . .
QO
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) O R L B 2 | 1%
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 48.8% 32.4% 12.5% 1.9% 1.0% 3.4%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,404 1,046 457 72 49 105
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.8% 33.4% 14.6% 2.3% 1.6% 3.4%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,584 754 611 46 33 105
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 50.6% 24.1% 19.5% 1.5% 1.1% 3.4%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 173 339 1,035 1,005 581 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.5 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.5% 10.8% 33.0% | 32.1% 18.5% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

N . . - 1,250 1,186 505 51 34 107
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 39.9% 37.9% 16.1% 1.6% 1.1% 3.4%
. e e 1, 2 42 111
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . P P o i 26
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 49.6% 31.3% 12.4% 1.3% 1.8% 3.5%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F I RET 7 — ~ FERIERE

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 VEE A | 4Es
| | srrosEensT Raw. ) ) ) 0 0 0 784 - -
What grade are you in? 00% | 00% | 00% |1000% | - -
(=3 Bz
- = - 689 5 - - - -
5 | commEmETICHENY S ARESBLEL A ) ) ) 2
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 87.9% 12.1% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) 4z | as MO 122 s L >
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 52.3% 29.0% 14.2% 2.0% 1.9% 0.6%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) P A A T 5 ? 8
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. h . 55.7% 26.7% 12.2% 320 1.1% 1.0%
451 192 102 17 1
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.4 4.3 5 ° 0 ° 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . . 57.5% 24.5% 13.0% 2.2% 11% 1.7%
HRECRAAER (RECIEER4E80) RIOREFERL BHE2EDLLDIHRNLED 445 197 113 15 3 6
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 56.8% 25.1% 14.4% 1.9% 1.0% 0.8%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q Q
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, . P P e O N B 8 10
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 58.3% 22.8% 15.2% 1.4% 1.0% 1.3%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 413 214 116 21 11 9
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 52.7% 27.3% 14.8% 2.7% 1.4% 1.1%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 454 161 144 11 5 9
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.4 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 57.9% 20.5% 18.4% 1.4% 0.6% 1.1%
D7 P FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 93 87 278 194 132 0
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.8 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 11.9% 11.1% 35.5% 24.7% 16.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N _ N N 377 236 126 23 14 8
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 48.1% 30.1% 16.1% 2.9% 1.8% 1.0%
- st s 42 21 1 1 11
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . 43 | s ° > i ° °
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 54.3% 27.2% 13.9% 2.0% 1.4% 1.1%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
Lo 41
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 ENFH WET vy — F B - ERERIEETE

32,683

10,211

31.2%

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = B4, iR (%)
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 OFE E4E | 4
1| BEREDFEEBLT L ) ) ) 4,482 | 2,871 2,221 637 - -
in?
What grade are you in? 139% | 281% | 21.8% | 62% - -
[EYN W Z ‘
- - . ,537 674 - - - -
5 | commEmETICHENY S ARESBLEL A ) ) R
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 03.4% 6.6% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 L OBEOERE (LA HEER bDTL 1 ) s s 5,158 3,412 1,134 207 111 189
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 50.5% 33.4% 11.1% 2.0% 1.1% 1.9%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) as | as 220 220 | L1629 | 104 | 189
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. h . 51.9% 31.8% 11.1% 2.2% 1.0% 1.9%
,494 2,941 1,227 22 131 1
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.3 4.3 349 o 3 3 o5
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 53.8% 28.8% 12.0% 22% 1.3% 1.9%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 5,538 3,065 1,125 182 102 199
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 54.2% 30.0% 11.0% 1.8% 1.0% 1.9%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . as | an |L28L | 3108 | 1319 | 186 | 101 | 216
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 51.7% 30.4% 12.9% 1.8% 1.0% 21%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 4,979 3,188 1,472 220 146 206
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 48.8% 31.2% 14.4% 2.2% 1.4% 2.0%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 5,571 2,452 1,750 123 92 223
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 54.6% 24.0% 17.1% 1.2% 0.9% 2.2%
D7 P FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 609 1,148 3,634 3,254 1,566 0
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.0% 11.2% 35.6% 31.9% 15.3% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . N . 4,146 3,777 1,752 194 119 223
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.6% 37.0% 17.2% 1.9% 1.2% 2.2%
. s 221 ,224 1,271 1 141 221
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . a3 | oas B2 > ! >
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 51.1% 31.6% 12.4% 1.3% 1.4% 2.2%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 ENFH WET vy — F B - ERERIEETE

18,018

6,215

34.5%

‘ HE | B | =2 EIEHL ML)
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 OFL 34 | 4

1 | PEEDFEEHZIT(ES . ) ) ) 3,674 1,482 912 147 - -

it e weyou nt 59.1% 23.8% 14.7% 2.4% - -
(=4 WD Z

5 | COREEBIET Db DY T AAEBEL L LA ) i ) 5,817 398 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 93.6% 4%

6% 4% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) an | as 222 2B | 11| 97 | 130
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 47.1% 34.29% 12.1% 31% 1.6% 2.1%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o . as | an o015 | 2025 | 764 | 181 | 102 | 128
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 48.5% 32.6% 12.3% 29% 1.6% 1%
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . an | as 205 | 1803 923 | 201 | 156 | 127
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. ) . 48.4% 29.0% 14.9% 32% 2.5% 2.0%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 3,154 1,893 755 152 118 143
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.7% 30.5% 12.1% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
(s
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) an | as P22 14| 88 | 158 | 14| 154
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 47.5% 32.1% 13.6% 2.5% 1.8% 25%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 2,710 2,022 983 191 166 143
Q6 | L7h, TE/EEETIEFN—2 3 ilnh L lchp - 4.1 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.6% 32.5% 15.8% 3.1% 2.7% 2.3%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 3,078 1,568 1,231 95 88 155
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 49.5% 25.2% 19.8% 1.5% 1.4% 2.5%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 336 702 2,322 2,046 809 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | £, €£IDFERIROMEMR, AT £L 2Lk, - 2.6 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.4% 11.3% 37.4% 32.9% 13.0% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

e = . . - 2,350 2,313 1,106 178 112 156
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.8% 37.2% 17.8% 2.9% 1.8% 2.5%
. e e 2, 1,91 1
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . an | as P22 1O 9 » | 1> | 1%
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 46.7% 30.8% 15.4% 2.6% 2.0% 2.5%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F EAINFHR T o — b EERRIEEET R

15,364

5,281

34.4%

BE RS &2¥ e
7 RERR (%)
‘ (RISR T [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 OFL 34 | 4
1 | PEEDFEEHZIT(ES . ) ) ) 2,456 | 1,382 1,128 315 - -
What grade are you in? 165% | 262% | 21.4% | 60% - -
(=B W Z ‘
- N 4,954 327 - - - -
5 | COmEERET AR T AAEBEL £ L 1A, . . . 0
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 03.8% 6.2% ~ R R R
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) P R T I L O N
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 46.1% 34.8% 12.0% 3.0% 1.6% 2.4%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL . 4n | 4 P22 L LTS3 | 69 | 167 | 83 | 130
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 47.5% 33.2% 12.1% 32% 1.6% 2.5%
2,54 1,57 7 1 11 12
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . a2 | a3 48 | 1,576 | 750 © 3 >
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. ) . 48.2% 29.8% 14.2% 32% 21% 2.4%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 2,651 1,638 633 145 ]4 130
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.2% 31.0% 12.0% 27% 1.6% 2.5%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q Q
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) an | as P22 DE0 ] 725 | 149 | 77 | 148
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 47.29% 32.0% 13.7% 2.8% 1.5% 2.8%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 2,252 1,751 840 171 135 132
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.1 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 42.6% 33.2% 15.9% 3.2% 2.6% 2.5%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 2,633 1,302 1,055 79 66 146
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 49.9% 24.7% 20.0% 1.5% 1.2% 2.8%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 233 568 1,962 1,739 779 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.4% 10.8% 37.2% 32.9% 14.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 1,878 2,044 973 158 81 147
Q9 ZORBEL Lo T Y7 AFETRENEEAREERTE £ L, _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.6% 38.7% 18.4% 3.0% 1.5% 2.8%
. e e 2,441 1,71 1 11 104 141
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . a2 | s 716 | 76 ° o 0
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 46.2% 32.5% 14.4% 23% 2.0% 2.7%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F EAINFHR T o — b EERRIEEET R

10,363

3,443

33.2%

‘ gz S e R e [EIE 5L HERREL)
LR EDECOLTHEEL £ 14 OFL 34 | 4
|| prEotEERA T Ea, . - - L8t 23 Sk S - -
‘What grade are you in? 52.6% 27.7% 15.0% 4.6% - -

(=R WL Z ‘

j . 3,19 244 - - - -
2 COWREERET DD DY T\ AEZWL £ L fetr. R - - ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.9% 7.1%
9% 1% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) as | as 2L LI 391 | 96 35 »
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 49.19% 34.1% 11.4% 2.8% 1.0% 1.6%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o . U I et e i il 52
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 50.6% 33.1% 11.5% 2% 11% 1.5%
1,7 1,007 444 7
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . a3 | a3 8 | 100 g ©0 >
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 52.0% 29.2% 12.9% 2.5% 1.7% 1.7%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 1,833 1,053 384 66 42 65
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 53.2% 30.6% 11.2% 1.9% 12% 1.9%
understanding this class. . . : . . .
(s
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) a3 | ap RRLL DO | 461 | 6B 0 o
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 50.0% 31.3% 13.4% 2.0% 1.5% 1.9%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,585 1,108 536 88 55 71
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.0% 32.2% 15.6% 2.6% 1.6% 2.1%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,793 871 628 39 42 70
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.1% 25.3% 18.2% 1.1% 1.2% 2.0%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 216 444 1,277 1,093 413 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.7 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.3% 12.9% 37.1% 31.7% 12.0% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

N . . - 1,387 1,250 612 75 47 72
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.3% 36.3% 17.8% 2.2% 1.4% 2.1%
. e e 1, 1, 4 1
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. ) a3 | an |8 | 1059 | 468 | 57 0 !
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 50.5% 30.8% 13.6% 1.7% 1.5% 2.1%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2020 F EAINFHR T o — b EERRIEEET R

2,800
40.3%

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = B4, iR (%)
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 OFL 34 | 4
1 DRIDFFEHUL TS ) i ) 1,598 699 375 128 - -
What grade are you in? S7.1% | 25.0% | 13.4% | 4.6% - -
(=B W Z ‘
- - . 2,644 156 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 04.4% 5.6% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) aa | as P22 88 | 276 | St 5 27
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 53.7% 0.1% 9.9% 1.8% 1.6% 1.0%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) aa | as P2 80 | 288 | 56 8 25
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. : . 54.8% 30.4% 10.3% 2.0% 1.7% 0.9%
1,571 7 1 7 1
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.4 4.3 5 68 318 55 5 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . . 56.1% 27.4% 11.4% 2.0% 2.0% 1.1%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 1,600 792 200 40 46 32
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.1% 28.3% 10.4% 1.4% 1.6% 1.1%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . aa | an |27 B4 | 336 | 44 42 il
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 54.5% 29.1% 12.0% 1.6% 1.5% 1.3%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,476 843 340 50 58 33
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 52.7% 30.1% 12.1% 1.8% 2.1% 1.2%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,602 648 449 31 34 36
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.4 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 57.2% 23.1% 16.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.3%
D7 P FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 250 405 1,047 813 285 0
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.8 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 8.9% 14.5% 37.4% 29.0% 10.2% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . N . 1,255 981 435 47 49 33
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 44.8% 35.0% 15.5% 1.7% 1.8% 1.2%
. s e 1,51 1 4 42 4
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . P P B > 8 >
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 53.9% 29.7% 11.9% 1.5% 1.7% 1.3%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N . 3 N EEE: e




2020 F EAINFHR T o — b EERRIEEET R

8,221

2,375

28.9%

‘ gz S e R e (B L (%)

LbATDECONTHEEL £5 VR OfFd S | AL
|| prrosERgL T RS, ; - - L0 | o > - - :
‘What grade are you in? 48.4% | 25.1% 22.5% 4.0% - -

(=R WL Z ‘

j . 2,23 136 - - - -
2 COWREERET DD DY T\ AEZWL £ L fetr. R - - °
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 94.3% 5.7%
3% 1% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) P I L O 2 7
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. h . 43.5% 36.8% 13.7% 2.5% 1.1% 2.4%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o ) an | as RO 8 | 1 | 2 36
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 45.3% 34.9% 13.5% 2.9% 1.0% 2.49%
1,091 774 2 4
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . a2 | as 22 » o8 36 >
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. ) . 45.9% 32.6% 14.8% 2.9% 1.5% 2.3%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 1,148 803 286 51 27 60
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 48.3% 33.8% 12.0% 2.1% 1.1% 2.5%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) an | as R8BS | 348 | 5O 2 »
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 45.6% 34.3% 14.4% 2.1% 1.1% 25%
FEENZIEE - BLOE R85 1D ICREATA S RHUD A~ DAy, BIBRICREEIC S 996 810 412 61 35 61
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 41.9% 34.1% 17.3% 2.6% 1.5% 2.6%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,151 612 479 46 21 66
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 48.5% 25.8% 20.2% 1.9% 0.9% 2.8%
BT PEERFE LM S L T E DL S L ORFE « Z ORI 5538 141 269 880 740 345 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.6 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.9% 11.3% 37.1% | 31.2% 14.5% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

- . _ N N 856 929 443 57 27 63
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo R 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 36.0% 39.1% 18.7% 2.4% 1.1% 2.7%
. s 1, 4 42
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . an | as PO 85 | 348 > o8
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 45.3% 33.9% 14.7% 1.8% 1.5% 2.9%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
Lo 41
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
i 77 7
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2020 F EAINFHR T o — b EERRIEEET R

el
2,527
25.8%

‘ gz S e R e (B4 ML (%)
LB AFOT T BIIE L £ ek ok sk | 4
1 %&fl@iﬁ%ﬂif{ FE, ) i ) 1,141 720 578 88 - -
What grade e youin? 45.2% 28.5% 22.9% 3.5% - -

(=R WL Z ‘

j . 2,318 20 - - - -
2 COWREERET DD DY T\ AEZWL £ L fetr. R - - °
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 91.7% 8.3%

7% 3% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) aa | as PO S 28 | 8t v >3
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. : . 56.2% 29.7% 10.1% 1.2% 0.7% 2.1%
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o . P P e A N e b 54
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 57.7% 27.8% 10.1% 1.6% 0.6% 1%
1, 1 2! 4 21
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . R 500 | 619 g © »
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . . 59.4% 24.5% 11.3% 1.8% 0.8% 29%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 1,460 672 287 32 21 55
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.8% 26.6% 11.4% 1.3% 0.8% 2.2%
understanding this class. . . . : . .
Q
05 |EROEGCEL THLEICE N 2 TORRREER)ESRENSLENEL LA, ) aa | ap pRALL 04 | 297 | 0B 20 62
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 55.8% 27.9% 11.8% 1.3% 0.8% 25%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,380 698 327 41 29 52
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.4 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 54.6% 27.6% 12.9% 1.6% 1.1% 2.1%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,470 587 370 23 17 60
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.4 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 58.2% 23.2% 14.6% 0.9% 0.7% 2.4%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 105 164 790 915 553 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.3 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.2% 6.5% 31.3% | 36.2% 21.9% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

N . . - 1,120 886 395 35 27 64
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 44.3% 35.1% 15.6% 1.4% 1.1% 2.5%
. e e 1, 2, 1 2 2
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . D I B e B LA I ° ©
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 53.7% 28.8% 12.5% 1.3% 1.1% 2.5%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7
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33,082

10,380

31.4%

CIC I TG T
| BROHE OB THEEL £ 14 OFE E4E | 4
4,457 3,083 2,446 394 - -

‘ﬂﬁ S v B4 HEFRLE (%)

1 DREDFFEHL TS0,
‘What grade are you in?
42.9% 29.7% 23.6% 3.8% - -

[ W Z ‘

B . ,886 494 - - - -
2 COFBRERET B DI DY 713 2B £ L 1eh. _ - - ? ?
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 95.2% 4.8%
2% 8% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

. 4,853 3,716 1,238 246 116 211
Q1 Z@}%%VJ%&%E (L) [Esiizike EDTL 1A _ 4.3 43
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 46.8% 35.8% 11.9% 2.4% 1.1% 2.0%
s ~ 4,989 3,519 1,296 250 120 206
Q2 CDYZEEDREITHEL, DA te DEREISC 72 b DTL foh _ 4.3 43
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 48.1% 33.9% 12.5% 2.4% 1.2% 2.0%
- N R 5,123 3,220 1,388 281 158 210
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.3 4.3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 49.4% 31.0% 13.4% 2.7% 1.5% 2.0%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 5,365 3,330 1,135 219 118 213
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 51.7% 32.1% 10.9% 21% 1.1% 2.1%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
s e 3 - " . . N 5,007 3,351 1,419 236 121 246
Q5 BEDEFIIEL ’(}EW&%EH&%hi?@ﬁ%W%%?E 01’25%&%‘7))-"715113 L7eh _ 4.3 43
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 48.2% 32.3% 13.7% 2.3% 1.2% 2.49%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 4,623 3,455 1,633 274 168 227
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.5% 33.3% 15.7% 2.6% 1.6% 2.2%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 5,234 2,600 2,055 135 105 251
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 50.4% 25.0% 19.8% 1.3% 1.0% 2.4%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 504 1,130 3,780 3,455 1,511 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | £, €£IDFERIROMEMR, AT £L 2Lk, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.9% 10.9% 36.4% 33.3% 14.6% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 3,930 4,002 1,844 229 132 243
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.9% 38.6% 17.8% 2.2% 1.3% 2.3%
. ,101 ,362 1,351 174 151 241
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . a5 | an 0L | 396 & ! >
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. : . 49.1% 32.4% 13.0% 1.7% 1.5% 2.3%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
Bt 77 7
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5,487

1,786

32.5%

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
Lol = [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 VS 34 | 4
| | srrosEensT Raw. ) ) ) 708 | 408 | 340 | 330 - -
What grade are you in? 30.6% | 22.8% | 19.0% | 18.5% - -
ORIV ‘
- N 1,585 201 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 38.7% 11.3% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
01 | ZOREDBRIE (L) ELEOTL - ) as | ap AL M2 | 137 | 18 ! 28
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. - : 64.6% 24.7% 77% 1.0% 0.4% 1.6%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) ag | as PR 49| 120 | B > 2
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. : . 64.8% 25.1% 6.7% 1.4% 0.2% 1.8%
1,231 77 11 17 4
Q3 HEOFHHEHEMN LT, £, A NPTV EDTL _ 4.6 4.3 3 3 ° 8 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . . 68.9% 21.1% 6.7% 1.0% 0.4% 1.9%
HRECRAAER (RECIEER4E80) RIOREFERL BHE2EDLLDIHRNLED 1,130 427 171 15 3 35
Q4 | CL7TA . , o - 45 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 63.3% 23.9% 9.6% 0.8% 0.4% 2.0%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q C
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . as | as LML L] 19 U 2 G
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 62.8% 25.3% 2.9% 0.6% 0.5% 1.9%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,112 463 145 19 13 34
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.5 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 62.3% 25.9% 8.1% 1.1% 0.7% 1.9%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,191 368 167 18 8 34
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.6 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 66.7% 20.6% 9.4% 1.0% 0.4% 1.9%
B 7% T (IFEERFEILONG , SF L T—BREIC EDL S L DRFE], 2 DRSEICBIE T 559H 189 241 590 469 297 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.8 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 10.6% 13.5% 33.0% 26.3% 16.6% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N _ N N 889 605 233 17 8 34
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 43 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 49.8% 33.9% 13.0% 1.0% 0.4% 1.9%
- s e e 1,094 482 1 11 4
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . as | a5 P22 8 S >
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 61.3% 27.0% 8.7% 0.5% 0.6% 1.9%
[EEE]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
Lo 41
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
T 57
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6,839

2,653

38.8%

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
‘ Lol = [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 VS 34 | 4
| | srrosEensT Raw. . . B e L A 14 - -
What grade are you in? 748% | 217% | 2.9% | 05% - -
(=R Wiz ‘
- N 2,385 268 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 89.9% 10.1% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 SOREOBAE (L) WEIA EOTL ) i s 1,173 907 362 102 62 47
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 44.09 34.0% 13.6% 3.8% 2.3% 1.8%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) an | as PREOL 87 | 37 105 | 57 il
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. h . 47.1% 32.3% 12.7% 4.0% 21% 1.8%
1,1 764 4. 104 4
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.1 4.3 88 6 59 0 o5 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 44.8% 28.8% 17.3% 3.9% 3.6% 1.6%
HYRIECRAER (RS CHGERNEE0) FIORELERL BE2FD 2O HEN 25D 1,254 808 380 79 74 58
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.2 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 47.3% 30.5% 14.3% 3.0% 2.8% 22%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . an | an |8 | 863 | 408 | 75 il ik
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. h . 44.8% 30.5% 15.4% 2.8% 2.5% 1.9%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 1,086 848 470 95 105 49
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.0 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 40.9% 32.0% 17.7% 3.6% 4.0% 1.8%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 1,288 684 528 50 52 51
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.2 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 48.5% 25.8% 19.9% 1.9% 2.0% 1.9%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 139 292 1,009 912 301 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | £, €£IDFERIROMEMR, AT £L 2Lk, - 2.6 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.2% 11.0% 38.0% 34.4% 11.3% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 951 935 542 96 68 61
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.0 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.8% 352% 20.4% 3.6% 2.6% 2.3%
. s 1, 2
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . 40 | as 20| 866 | 509 | 8 8 ©
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 39.6% 32.6% 19.2% 3.1% 3.1% 2.4%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
T 57
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2,190

594

27.1%

BME X5 2% 5 R (%
‘%5] A [EE 4 HERREE(%)

LA DT OB THIEL ¥4 14 VS 34 | 4
274 167 146 7 - -

1 DREDFFEHL TS0,
‘What grade are you in?

46.1% | 28.1% | 24.6% | 12% - -
EORAAY ‘
548 46 - - - -

2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th.
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

92.3% 7.7% - - - -

IDOWTBHEL £T

393 143 42 1 3 12

o1 COBREOEFE (L) (F#ET L EDTL . 4.6 4.3

The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 66.2% 24.1% 7.1% 0.2% 0.5% 2.0%

409 136 37 0] 1 11

Op | SOBEOETHIEE. HATOBBECIEL b DTL A 46 43

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. 68.9% 22.9% 6.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1.9%

403 122 51 5 2 11

03 | HEOBBEBMERD ST, k1 bR DPTLEDTL LA, 46 | a3

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. 67.8% 20.5% 8.6% 0.8% 0.3% 1.9%

HRECRAAER (RECIEER4E80) RIOREFERL BHE2EDLLDIHRNLED 367 131 72 6 5 13
Q4 | CL7TA . , o - 45 43
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 61.8% 22.1% 12.1% 1.0% 0.8% 22%

understanding this class.

356 155 61 6 3 13

Os | EROEFIEL TEIARMICEh £ TORENES D EARART L5 N L 1A 45 45

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. 59.9% 26.1% 10.3% 1.0% 0.5% 2.29%

RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 367 152 58 3 3 11
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.5 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 61.8% 25.6% 9.8% 0.5% 0.5% 1.9%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 375 130 67 7 2 13
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.5 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 63.1% 21.9% 11.3% 1.2% 0.3% 2.2%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 27 18 167 219 163 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 2.2 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.5% 3.0% 28.1% 36.9% 27.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 293 195 79 7 5 15
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 43 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 49.3% 32.8% 13.3% 1.2% 0.8% 2.5%
< e e 1 141 4 14
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. ) aa | as B2 7 ° 5

This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 59.1% 23.7% 12.5% 1.5% 0.8% 2.4%

|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8. 15, 38F 1] LA_E (More than 3 hours) 4. 205 [1] DA 305 [] A7 (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1. 3057 LA (Less than 30 minutes)
sHliH 77 7
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1,396

637

45.6%

BE X5 &% e
7 RERR (%)
Lol = [BIEHL HEPREE ()
bR EOTIOBTHIEL £ 14 VS 34 | 4
1 DREDFFEHL TS0, i i ) 559 45 25 8 - -
What grade are you in? §7.8% | 7.1% | 39% | 13% - -
EORAAY ‘
- N 602 35 - - - -
2 COREERBETHHINY T AEBRL &L Th. _ _ _
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 04.5% 5.5% ~ R ~ ~
IDOWTBHEL Y
o1 |CoEROmAE (L) wENLEOTLED, ) P I T I 25 19 8
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. 49.99 32.0% 9.7% 3.9% 3.0% 1.3%
Q2 | COMRDETERL, B5 OB 6 DTL ) P I A e L > 2 8
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. h . 50.2% 30.5% 10.5% 4.1% 3.5% 1.3%
17 14 21 1
Q3 HEOHILHEMN T, £l b OPTLEDTL f2hr, _ 4.3 4.3 336 0 86 0
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. : . 52.7% 26.7% 13.5% 22% 3.3% 1.6%
HRECRAER (RECREEREB0) I ORELERL BELRD D DILHRNL & D 355 172 75 12 13 10
Q4 | CL7TA . ) - - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 55.7% 27.0% 11.8% 1.9% 2.0% 1.6%
understanding this class. . . . . . .
Q5 | ERDEFEL TEIAMIILE N 2 TORRNELIRDHARENTL SN X LIk, . as | an oM | 188 | 68 2 B 1
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. : . 54.0% 29.5% 10.7% 2.0% 2.0% 1.7%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 309 192 88 19 15 14
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 48.5% 30.1% 13.8% 3.0% 2.4% 2.2%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 345 151 109 6 11 15
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.3 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 54.2% 23.7% 17.1% 0.9% 1.7% 2.4%
D7 P FEERF LN, L T—EMIC E D S WOl T OFSEICBIEY 58 62 128 270 136 41 0
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | €3, LIDFERLBIOAER, BERFE) 2L Lo - 3.1 2.6
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 9.7% 20.1% 42.4% 21.4% 6.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
N . . - 270 221 102 17 15 12
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.1 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 42.4% 34.7% 16.0% 27% 2.4% 1.9%
. e e 2 1 2 1 1 12
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. . P A 019 > °
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. ) . 51.3% 28.3% 14.4% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 1HRFE] DA 25 8] 545l (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
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1,707

376

22.0%

‘ gz S e R e (B4 ML (%)
LA DT OB THIEL ¥4 14 VS 34 | 4
1 %&fl@?ﬁ%?ﬁi'({ &, . . i 173 74 98 31 - -
Hhat grede aie youtn? 46.0% 19.7% 26.1% 8.2% - -

CO |

B . 348 28 - - - -
2 COWREERET DD DY T\ AEZWL £ L fetr. R - R
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class? 92.6% 7.4%
6% 4% - - - =

IDOWTBHEL £T

Ol | ZOBROBIE (L<1) WEDALDTL L ) 4a | as L2122 | 42 © ! 12
The difficulty of this class was appropriate. i . 51.1% 32.4% 11.2% 1.6% 0.3% 359
02 | SOEROBTREL. b LOBRECIST £ DT o AR P AR S L N 4 > B
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content. ) : 51.6% 31.6% 11.4% 1% 0.8% 359
21 1 47 14
03 | HBOMHEMERD ST, 21, bRDRTREDTL LA . R 8 | ° 3 3
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand. . . 58.0% 24.9% 12.5% 0.8% 0.8% 37%
BRECRATR (RECHGEEREET) X ORSEEERL BF2 RO 50 HRNL 6D 221 90 47 3 2 13
Q4 | CLEA . ) o - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 58.8% 23.9% 12.5% 0.8% 0.5% 3.5%
understanding this class. . . . : : :
C
05 | EROERCIEL CEIAGIICEN 2 CORRNELRD BB RENS LR £ L1, . aa | as P22 A ? 2 2
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit. ) : 57.2% 25.0% 12.5% 0.8% 0.5% 4.0%
RN B - BLOE R85 O ICREATA S I EA L DA, BIBRIREEC S 192 100 61 1 8 14
Q6 | L7zh, TE/MEEETIEFN—2 3l L, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 51.1% 26.6% 16.2% 0.3% 2.1% 3.7%
DI PGP T & HHH (FAREEE T 2%) AR SR TL L 216 87 55 2 2 14
Q7 | The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - 4.4 4.3
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 57.4% 23.1% 14.6% 0.5% 0.5% 3.7%
BT IPEERFE LM S L T—BEIC E DL S L ORFE, ZOFFEICREY 5538 24 41 140 109 62 (0]
(3¥manaba% & fEo7/NT A b LR — b SEREORE, LICBIT 247 LY R LDEH
Q8 | £, €£IDFERIROMEMR, AT £L 2Lk, - 2.6 2.6

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 6.4% 10.9% 37.2% | 29.0% 16.5% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

N . . - 163 132 58 6 3 14
Q9 ZOFZEL L ST I AET RSN FEBREEERTE £ L oo _ 4.2 4.1
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 43.4% 35.1% 15.4% 1.6% 0.8% 3.7%
. e e 201 1 4 4 4 1
010 | SOBREXST, SODABVBLINERD 2L 1oh. ) aa | a3 0 o8 ° 3
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas. 53.5% 28.7% 12.2% 1.1% 1.1% 3.5%
|G- |
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 E560E0ZIEE IS (Agree) W 3. E56LE0 27200 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 560 EnZIEE I EbZw (Disagree) W1. 75 Eb74w (Strongly disagree)
QLD |
Q8.IM5. 3] LA _E (More than 3 hours) W4 20 [ D305 8] 545l (2 - 3hours) 3. 105 [] L2055 ] 54078 (1 - 2hours) 2. 3057 DL _E 1R[] (30 - 60 minutes) W1 3057 PUF (Less than 30 minutes)
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